
           
       LEGAL NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

 
Sealed bids (or Request for Proposals, where indicated as RFP) will be received per the 
instructions in the solicitation no later than 12:00 noon Wednesdays, on the dates indicated 
below, for furnishing the City of Memphis with the following: 
  

 
PRODUCTS AND/OR SERVICES 

 
 
DUE JUNE 29, 2022 
 
(1) RFQ # 71638 

WASTE TIRE DISPOSAL 
  
(2) RFQ # 71640 

FURNISHING AND DELIVERING FUEL 
 

(3) RFQ # 71649 
  DUI BLOOD DRAWS 
 

(4) RFQ # 71657 
  SAFETY PLATES FOR REPAIR 
  
 

DESIGNATED AS SBE BID(S) PER ORDINANCE #5366 AND DUE JUNE 29, 2022 

 
(5) RFQ #71652 
 LANDESK IVANTI SOFTWARE ANNUAL SUPPORT & MAINTENANCE 
 
(6) RFQ #71656 
 STOMP GRINDING SERVICES 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
 
DUE AUGUST 3, 2022 

 
(7) RFP #71626 
  PARKS FACILITIES FIRE AND SECURITY SYSTEMS 
 

Project Note:  No Mandatory Pre-Submittal Conference is scheduled for this RFP 
 

This RFP can be downloaded from the City's website: www.memphistn.gov Under RFPs 
& RFQs. 
 

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS: 
 

All bidders, if required, must be licensed contractors as required by Title 62, Chapter 6, of the 
Tennessee Code Annotated.  Bidders’ license number, expiration date and that part of the 
classification applying to the bid must appear on the envelope containing the bid; otherwise the 
bid will not be opened - except if the bid amount is under $25,000.00. 
 
CERTIFICATION BY EACH BIDDER MUST BE MADE WITH RESPECT TO NON-
DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT. THE CITY OF MEMPHIS ENCOURAGES THE 
PARTICIPATION OF SMALL AND MINORITY BUSINESSES IN THE PURCHASING 
PROCESS. 
 

DUE JUNE 29, 2022 
 
(8) RFQ #71650 

CONSTRUCTION OF: FY23 CIP GROUP (ONE) 1 REPAVING 
 

 PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND DEPOSIT INFORMATION AVAILABLE FROM: 
Janet Prejean located at 2599 Avery Ave, Memphis, TN 38112. She can be contacted by 
email at janet.prejean@memphistn.gov or by phone at (901) 636-2462. 

 

mailto:janet.prejean@memphistn.gov


Construction Project Note(s):  There is no Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference  
 

(9) RFQ #71651 
CONSTRUCTION OF: FY23 CIP GROUP TWO (2) REPAVING 
 

 PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND DEPOSIT INFORMATION AVAILABLE FROM: 
Janet Prejean located at 2599 Avery Ave, Memphis, TN 38112. She can be contacted by 
email at janet.prejean@memphistn.gov or by phone at (901) 636-2462. 

 
Construction Project Note(s):  There is no Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference  
 
 

(10) RFQ #71655 
CONSTRUCTION OF: MEMPHIS BOTANIC GARDENS RTU ENCLOSURE 
 

 PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND DEPOSIT INFORMATION AVAILABLE FROM: 
Aaron Campbell at Aaron Patrick Architects located at 5100 Poplar Ave, Ste. 1206, 
Memphis, TN 38137. He can be contacted by email at aaron@aaronpatrickarchitects.com 
or by phone at (901 259-4321. 

 
Construction Project Note(s):  A Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held on 
Wednesday June 22, 2022 at 10:00 AM, at Memphis Botanic Gardens, located at 750 
Cherry Rd., Memphis, TN 38117. For further information please contact Aaron Campbell 
by email at aaron@aaronpatrickarchitects.com or by phone at (901) 259-4321.  
 
 

DUE JULY 6, 2022 
 
 

(11) RFQ #71658 
CONSTRUCTION OF: PINK PALACE MUSEUM MANSION PLUMBING 
REPLACEMENT 
 

 PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND DEPOSIT INFORMATION AVAILABLE FROM: 
David Drope at IMS Engineers located at 35 Union Ave. Ste. 101, Memphis, TN 38103. 
David can be contacted by email at ddrope@imsengineers.com or by phone at (901) 299-
9931. 

 
 Construction Project Note(s):  A Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held on 

Wednesday, June 22, 2022 at 1:00 PM at 3050 Central Ave., Memphis, TN 38111. For 
further information please contact David Drope by email at ddrope@imsengineers.com or 
by phone at (901) 299-9931. 

 
(12) RFQ #71659 

CONSTRUCTION OF: J.K. LEWIS SENIOR CENTER HVAC REPLACEMENT  
 

 PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND DEPOSIT INFORMATION AVAILABLE FROM: 
David Drope at IMS Engineers located at 35 Union Ave. Ste. 101, Memphis, TN 38103. 
David can be contacted by email at ddrope@imsengineers.com or by phone at (901) 299-
9931. 

 
 Construction Project Note(s):  A Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held on 

Wednesday, June 23, 2022 at 10:00 AM at 1188 North Parkway, Memphis, TN 38105. 
For further information please contact David Drope by email at 
ddrope@imsengineers.com or by phone at (901) 299-9931. 
 

 
 
By Order of the Mayor of the City of Memphis, Tennessee. 
    Jim Strickland 
    Mayor  
 
Brynn Wiswall, Interim City Purchasing Agent  

mailto:janet.prejean@memphistn.gov
mailto:aaron@aaronpatrickarchitects.com
mailto:aaron@aaronpatrickarchitects.com
mailto:ddrope@imsengineers.com
mailto:ddrope@imsengineers.com
mailto:ddrope@imsengineers.com
mailto:ddrope@imsengineers.com

